RIVERSIVE
Nashua, NH K9

USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test
Wide World Of Indoor Sports-South N. Kingstown, RI
Judges: Lois Mark, PA & Peggy O'Connell, MA
Saturday and Sunday
Building opens at 7am—Check-in & measuring 7:15am-7:40am—
General briefing at 7:40 followed by 1*' dog on line
No food is available for purchase please plan accordingly

Saturday, August 14, 2021 Sunday, August 15, 2021

Ring 1: Lois Ring 1: Lois

PIII/V/M Jumpers — 21/28 Entries Groups A-B-C V/PIII/M Gamblers — 1/18/31 Entry
MC/PMC Biathlon Jumpers — 10/5 Entries V/PIII/M Standard- 0/11/25 Entries
V/PIII/M Snooker — 1/15/24 Entry PGP/GP Qualifier — 11/29 Entries
V/PIII/M Gamblers — 2/14/27 Entries V/PIII/M Snooker 0/16/23
PMC/MC Biathlon Standard — 5/10 Entries V/PIII/M Jumpers — 17/25 Entries
V/PIII/M Standard — 1/9/21 Entry

Ring 2: Peggy Ring 2: Peggy

PSJ/Steeplechase — 9/32 Entries Groups C-A-B Advanced Standard - 5 Entries
Intro Snooker - 2 Entries Performance II Standard - 1 Entry
Performance I Snooker - 5 Entries Starters Standard Rd - 10 Entries
Starters Snooker - S Entries Performance I Standard Rd - 7 Entries
Performance II Snooker Intro Standard Rd #1 - 4 Entries
Advanced Snooker - 6 Entries Advanced Gamblers - 5 Entries
Intro Jumpers - 3 Entries Performance II Gamblers - 1 Entry
Performance I Jumpers - 9 Entries Starters Gamblers - 4 Entries
Starters Jumpers - 11 Entries Performance I Gamblers - 6 Entries
Performance II Jumpers Intro Gamblers - 2 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 6 Entries Advanced Snooker - 5 Entries

Intro Gamblers - 4 Entries Performance II Snooker
Performance I Gamblers - 4 Entries Starters Snooker - 3 Entries
Starters Gamblers - 4 Entries Performance I Snooker - 3 Entries
Performance II Gamblers - 2 Entries Intro Snooker - 1 Entry

Advanced Gamblers - 6 Entries Advanced Jumpers - 4 Entries
Intro Standard Rd #1- 3 Entries Performance II Jumpers
Performance I Standard Rd #1- 7 Entries Starters Jumpers - 7 Entries
Starters Standard Rd #1 - 10 Entries Performance I Jumpers - 6 Entries
Performance II Standard Rd #1 - 1 Entry Intro Jumpers - 1 Entry

Advanced Standard Rd #1 - 5 Entries
Intro Standard Rd #2 - 2 Entries
Performance I Standard Rd #2 - 1 Entry
Starters Standard Rd #2 - 10 Entries
Performance II Standard Rd #2 - 1 Entry
Advanced Standard Rd #2 - 5 Entries
Combined Pairs Rd #1 - 25 Entries

Perf. Combined Pairs Rd #1 - 8 Entries
Combined Pairs Rd #2 - 24 Entries

Perf. Combined Pairs Rd #2 - 5 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are 93 dogs entered in this event
with 408 entries on Saturday and 282 entries on Sunday for a total of 690 entries.
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Running Order List Group C
Saturday, August 14, 2021 P 12": 4 competitors

12010 Dahli, ACD, Heather Ferguson
12003 Dyson, Mini Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
12009 Sadie, Aussie, Jerry Cathey
12011 Finn, ACD, Heather Ferguson
Ring 1: Performance III/Veterans Jumpers
P1l4": 1 competitor
14006 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

GI‘Ollp A P20": 4 competitors
" i 20021 Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
van: 1 comgetltor . 20011 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
04002 Jessie James, Corgi, Mary McCulloch 20016 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

X 20017 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
P14": 1 competitors

14003 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Group C
P1l6": 7 competitors )
16014 Miso, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth 14": 2 competitors .
16007 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw 14004 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
16008 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler 14001 Olive, Mini Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
16010 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian .
16011 Riley, All-American, Kathryn Antosh 22": 3 competitors
16012 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason 22002 Dash, BC, Joan Lawsgn
16009 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras 22001 Nor'e, BC, Dawn Kubichko
22013 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson
Group A
w. : 24": 1 competitor
12": 1 competitor 24002 Rhyze, Golden Retriever, Christina Turner

12001 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

16": 4 competitors

12005 Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy Ring 1: Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers
16002 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
16004 Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard 22": 5 competitors
12012 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau 22005 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22008 Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine Ostiguy
22": 4 competitors 22012 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
22005 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw 22015 Ppilot, BC, Ashley Polson
22011 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft 22020 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
22012 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
22014 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson 16": 2 competitors

16004 Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard
16005 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Group B
20": 3 competitors
", A 20002 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred
P16": 2 comPetltors X 20014 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
16001  Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson , 20020 Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton
16003 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Group B

Ring 1: Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

20": 8 competitors

20010 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson 20": 1 competitor
20005 Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo 20011 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
20009 Rebel, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
20002 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred 16": 4 competitors
20004 Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson 16006 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
20006 G#oovee, BC, Yalorl PUff 16007 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
20007 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers 16009 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

. . . . ’ ’
20014 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick 16013 Timer, Lab, Pamela Pelletier

22": 5 competitors
22016 Logic, Australian Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas

22020 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens Ring 1: Veterans Snooker

22010 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22017 Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson 12": 1 competitor

22006 Magic, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson 12009 Sadie, Aussie, Jerry Cathey

P12": 1 competitor
12004 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick



Ring 1: Performance III Snooker

20": 3 competitors

20021 Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
20017 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
20016 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

14": 2 competitors
14003 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras
14006 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

12": 3 competitors

12012 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
12010 Dahli, ACD, Heather Ferguson

12003 Dyson, Mini Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

16": 7 competitors

16014 Miso, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth

16003 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
16008 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

16010 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
16011 Riley, All-American, Kathryn Antosh
16012 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

16009 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

Ring 1: Masters Snooker
14": 2 competitors
14004 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
14001 Olive, Mini Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

12": 1 competitor
12001 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

16": 3 competitors

12005 Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy

16002 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
16005 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

22": 10 competitors
22002 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

22006 Magic, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

22010 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22011 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

22005 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22001 Nor'e, BC, Dawn Kubichko

22012 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
22014 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
22013 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

22016 Logic, Australian Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas

20": 7 competitors

20003 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
20004 Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson
20005 Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
20006 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

20010 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

20014 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

20009 Rebel, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

24": 1 competitor

24002 Rhyze, Golden Retriever, Christina Turner

Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers

4": 1 competitor
04002 Jessie James, Corgi, Mary McCulloch

12": 1 competitor
12009 Sadie, Aussie, Jerry Cathey

Ring 1:

12": 3
12005
12010
12012

16": 8
16001
16003
16008
16009
16010
16012
16013
16014

20": 3
20016
20017
20021

Ring 1:

16": 1
16002

12": 1
12001

14": 2
14004
14001

10": 1
10002

20": 9
20010
20002
20003
20004
20005
20006
20007
20012
20014

Performance III Gamblers

competitors

Spark (0O), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
Dahli, ACD, Heather Ferguson

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitors

Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian

Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Timer, Lab, Pamela Pelletier

Miso, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth

competitors

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Masters Gamblers

competitor
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

competitor
Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitors
Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
Olive, Mini Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

competitor
Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

competitors

Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson
Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

22": 12 competitors

22002
22001
22005
22007
22011
22020
22014
22016
22017
22019
22010
22013

24": 1
24002

Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

Nor'e, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Logic, Australian Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas
Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

competitor
Rhyze, Golden Retriever, Christina Turner



Ring 1: Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard 24": 1 competitor , o
24002 Rhyze, Golden Retriever, Christina Turner
16": 4 competitors
16013 Timer, Lab, Pamela Pelletier
16006 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
16007 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
16009 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

20": 7 competitors

20002 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred

20005 Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo

20006 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

20007 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

20009 Rebel, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
20010 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

20014 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

20": 1 competitor
20011 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Ring 1: Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard Ring 2: Perf. Speed Jumping

16": 2 competitors
16004 Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard

16005 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers Group C

20": 3 competitors P20": 2 competitors

20002 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred 20016 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
20014 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick 20017 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
20020 Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton (}rou[)(f

22": 5 competitors

22015 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

22005 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22008 Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine Ostiguy
22012 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier

22020 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

14": 2 competitors
14001 Olive, Mini Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
14004 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

24": 1 competitor
24002 Rhyze, Golden Retriever, Christina Turner

22": 4 competitors

Ring 1: Veterans Standard 22002 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson
22001 Nor'e, BC, Dawn Kubichko
12": 1 competitor 22018 Ripple, BC, Cheryl Brickach
12009 Sadie, Aussie, Jerry Cathey 22013 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson
Ring 1: Performance III Standard Group A
12": 2 competitors P1l6": 5 competitors
12010 Dahli, ACD, Heather Ferguson 16014 Miso, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth
12012 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau 16006 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
16007 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
16": 6 competitors 16008 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
16003 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick 16009 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras
16007 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
16008 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler P12": 1 competitor
16011 Riley, All-American, Kathryn Antosh 12012 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16012 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason
16014 Miso, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth (}rou[)z\

20": 1 competitor

) . 16": 2 competitors
20017 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

16002 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
16004 Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard

Ring 1: Masters Standard 12": 1 competitor
12001 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16": 2 competitors

12005 Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy 22": 7 competitors
16002 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau 22004 Tag, All-American, Katie Jordan
22007 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
14": 2 competitors 22008 Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine Ostiguy
14001 Olive, Mini Schnauzer, Meg Haviland 22011 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
14004 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer 22005 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22014 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
12": 1 competitor 22015 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

12001 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

22": 8 competitors

22002 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

22005 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22010 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22012 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier

22014 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

22016 Logic, Australian Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas
22020 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

22013 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson



Group B

16": 1 competitor

16001 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
Group B

22": 4 competitors

22010 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22020 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

22017 Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

22016 Logic, Australian Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas
20": 11 competitors

20002 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred

20003 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
20006 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

20007 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
20008 Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner

20014 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
20018 Jesse, BC, Barbara Fribourg
20020 Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton
20013 Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens
20005 Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
20010 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

Ring 2: Intro Snooker

12": 1 competitor

04001 Gilderoy Lockhart, Chinese Crested, JoAnna
Ferraris

14": 1 competitor

08009 Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson

Ring 2: Performance I Snooker

8":
08005

12":
12007
12008

14":
14005

20":
20015

1

2

1

1

competitor

Brody, All-Canadian, Lexi Paul
competitors

Onyx, Sheltie, Christina Turner
Willy, All-American, Martha Gray
competitor

Liko, BC, Kathleen Hanson
competitor

Finn, BC, Karen Pincins

Ring 2: Starters Snooker

14": 1 competitor

14002 Filius Flitwick, Chinese Crested, JoAnna
Ferraris

20": 1 competitor

20001 Kersee, BC, Barbara Fribourg

22": 3 competitors

22008 Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine Ostiguy
22018 Ripple, BC, Cheryl Brickach

22019 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

Ring 2: Advanced Snooker

20": 1
20020

22": 5
22004
22007
22009
22015
22017

competitor
Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton

competitors

Tag, All-American, Katie Jordan
Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson
Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

Ring 2: Intro Jumpers

12": 1
04001
Ferraris

14": 1
08009

20": 1
08003

competitor

Gilderoy Lockhart, Chinese Crested, JoAnna
competitor

Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson

competitor

Molly, Aussie, Linda Eldred

Ring 2: Performance I Jumpers

8": 2
08005
08006

12": 4
12002
12006
12007
12008

14": 1
14005

20": 2
20015
20019

competitors
Brody, All-Canadian, Lexi Paul
G.I. Jane, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Judy Katzwinkel

competitors

Freyja, Shiba Inu, Sarah Barrette
Brody, Sheltie, Karen Pincins
Onyx, Sheltie, Christina Turner
Willy, All-American, Martha Gray

competitor
Liko, BC, Kathleen Hanson

competitors
Finn, BC, Karen Pincins

Kyz, Doberman Pinscher, Ariel Vega

Ring 2: Starters Jumpers

14": 1
14002
Ferraris

20": 4
08008
20001
20008
20018

22": 5
22008
22009
22018
22019
22021

24": 1
24003

competitor
Filius Flitwick, Chinese Crested, JoAnna

competitors

Georgia, GSP, Courtney Longo
Kersee, BC, Barbara Fribourg
Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner
Jesse, BC, Barbara Fribourg

competitors

Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine Ostiguy
Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Ripple, BC, Cheryl Brickach

Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

Tab, Lab, Pamela Pelletier

competitor

Brave, BC, Dawn Kubichko



Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers

20":
20020

22":

22003
22004
22007
22015
22022

1

5

competitor
Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton

competitors

Extra, BC, Sara Aubois

Tag, All-American, Katie Jordan
Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson
Joplin, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Ring 2: Intro Gamblers

12":
04001

1

competitor

Gilderoy Lockhart, Chinese Crested, JoAnna

Ferraris

14":
08009

20":
08003

24":
24003

1

1

1

competitor
Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson

competitor
Molly, Aussie, Linda Eldred
competitor

Brave, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Ring 2: Performance I Gamblers

8":
08005

12":
12007

14":
14005

20":
20015

1

1

1

1

competitor

Brody, All-Canadian, Lexi Paul
competitor

Onyx, Sheltie, Christina Turner
competitor

Liko, BC, Kathleen Hanson
competitor

Finn, BC, Karen Pincins

Ring 2: Starters Gamblers

14": 1 competitor

14002 Filius Flitwick, Chinese Crested, JoAnna
Ferraris

20": 1 competitor

20018 Jesse, BC, Barbara Fribourg

22": 2 competitors

22008 Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine Ostiguy
22018 Ripple, BC, Cheryl Brickach

Ring 2: Performance II Gamblers

12":
12008

l6":
16011

1

1

competitor

Willy, All-American, Martha Gray
competitor

Riley, All-American, Kathryn Antosh

Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers

20":
20020

22"

22003
22004
22009

1

5

competitor

Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton
competitors

Extra, BC, Sara Aubois

Tag, All-American, Katie Jordan
Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

22015
22022

Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson
Joplin, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Ring 2: Intro Standard

12":
04001
Ferraris

1 competitor

Gilderoy Lockhart, Chinese Crested,

14": 1 competitor
08009 Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson

20": 1 competitor
08008 Georgia, GSP, Courtney Longo

Ring 2: Performance I Standard

8": 1 competitor

08005 Brody, All-Canadian, Lexi Paul

12": 3 competitors

12002 Freyja, Shiba Inu, Sarah Barrette
12006 Brody, Sheltie, Karen Pincins
12008 Willy, All-American, Martha Gray

14": 1 competitor
14005 Liko, BC, Kathleen Hanson

20": 2 competitors
20019 Kyz, Doberman Pinscher,
20015 Finn, BC, Karen Pincins

Ariel Vega

Ring 2: Starters Standard

14": 1 competitor
14002 Filius Flitwick, Chinese Crested, JoAnna
Ferraris

20": 3 competitors

08008 Georgia, GSP, Courtney Longo
20008 Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner
20018 Jesse, BC, Barbara Fribourg

22": 6 competitors

22003 Extra, BC, Sara Aubois

22007 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

22008 Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine Ostiguy
22009 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

22015 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

22018 Ripple, BC, Cheryl Brickach

Ring 2: Performance II Standard

16": 1 competitor

16010 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian

Ring 2: Advanced Standard

16": 1 competitor

16004 Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard

20": 1 competitor
20004 Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson

22": 3 competitors

22017 Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson
22019 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
22022 Joplin, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Ring 2: Intro Standard Rd #2

JoAnna



14": 1

competitor

08009 Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson
24": 1 competitor
24003 Brave, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Ring 2: Performance I Standard Rd #2
14": 1 competitor
14005 Liko, BC, Kathleen Hanson
Ring 2: Starters Standard Rd #2
14": 1 competitor
14002 Filius Flitwick, Chinese Crested, JoAnna
Ferraris
20": 3 competitors
08008 Georgia, GSP, Courtney Longo
20001 Kersee, BC, Barbara Fribourg
20008 Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner
22": 6 competitors
22003 Extra, BC, Sara Aubois
22007 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
22008 Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine Ostiguy
22009 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske
22015 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson
22018 Ripple, BC, Cheryl Brickach
Ring 2: Performance II Standard Rd #2
16": 1 competitor
16010 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
Ring 2: Advanced Standard Rd #2
16": 1 competitor
16004 Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard
20": 1 competitor
20004 Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson
22": 3 competitors
22017 Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson
22019 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
22022 Joplin, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Ring 2: Combined Pairs Rd #1
12005 Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
14004 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
16004 Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard
16005 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
12001 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
20009 Rebel, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
20003 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
4 4
20007 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
22008 Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine Ostiguy
20014 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22012 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
20006 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
22001 Nor'e, BC, Dawn Kubichko
20008 Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner
22022 Joplin, BC, Dawn Kubichko

20005
22013

16002
22006

22002
22010

22007
22009

22014
22015

Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Magic, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

Dash, BC, Joan Lawson
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

Ring 2: Perf. Combined Pairs Rd #1

12008
12009

12003
14006

16003
16012

16006
20011

Willy, All-American, Martha Gray
Sadie, Aussie, Jerry Cathey

Dyson, Mini Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Ring 2: Combined Pairs Rd #2

12005
14004

16004
16005

12001
20009

20003
20008

20007
22008

20014
22012

20006
22001

20005
22013

16002
22006

22002
22010

22007
22009

22014
22015

Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard
Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Rebel, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner

Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine Ostiguy

Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier

Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
Nor'e, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Magic, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

Dash, BC, Joan Lawson
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson



Ring 2: Perf. Combined Pairs Rd #2

12003
14006

16003

ro

16006
20011

Dyson,
Solo 6,

Mini
BC,

River (Mc),

Ridley,
Misha,

BC,
GSD,

Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Judy Katzwinkel

Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Sara Aubois
Kristen Diedrich



Running Order List 14": 2 competitors
Sunday, August 15, 2021 14004 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
14001 Olive, Mini Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

12": 1 competitor
12001 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers 10": 3 competitors
" X 10004 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
an: 1 compgtltor . 10001 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt
04002 Jessie James, Corgi, Mary McCulloch 10002 Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
4 4
Ring 1: Performance III Gamblers Ring 1: Performance III Standard
20": 3 compgtitgrs . 16": 7 competitors
20021 PaPlle Girl, BC, Dawg Kubichko 16014 Miso, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth
20017 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel 16012 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason
20016 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson 16011 Riley, All-American, Kathryn Antosh
16": 9 . 16009 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras
: c9mpet1tors . 16008 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
16014 Miso, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth 16006 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
16012 Ritz, Aussie, J?anne Mason . 16003 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
16010 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
16009 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras 20": 2 competitors
16008 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler 20017 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
16007 Charlle, BC, Wendy Créwshaw 20011 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
16006 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
16003 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick 12": 1 competitor
16001 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson 12012 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
14": 1 competitor . 8": 1 competitor
14006 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel 08007 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Phelan

12": 3 competitors
12012 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau .
12005 Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy Ring 1: Masters Standard

12003 Dyson, Mini Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
22": 9 competitors

8": 2 competitors 22013 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson
08007 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Phelan 22006 Magic, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
08002 Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire 22020 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

22016 Logic, Australian Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas
22014 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
. . 22012 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Rlllg 1: Masters Gamblers 22010 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22005 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

24": 2 competitors . . } 22002 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson
24002 Rhyze, Golden Retriever, Christina Turner
24001 Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick 20": 6 competitors
.. X 20007 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
22": 14 cowpetltors . . 20014 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22016 Logic, Australian Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas 20010 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
r r
22013 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson 20006 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
22020 Z}m, BC, Melgnle Bebren; 20005 Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
22019 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich 20002 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred
22006 Magic, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson ! !
22010 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo 24": 2 competitors
22017 Wlnglt’ BC, Kel%y Wllsgn 24002 Rhyze, Golden Retriever, Christina Turner
22014 Ellie, All—Amerlcant Tim Polson 24001 Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick
22001 Nor'e, BC, Dawn Kubichko
22012 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier 12": 1 competitor
22011  Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft 12001 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
22007 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
22005 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw 16": 3 competitors
22002 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson 16002 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

12005 Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy

20": 8 competitors. . . 16005 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

20014 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

20007 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers 14": 2 competitors

20006 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff 14004 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

20005 Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo 14001 Olive, Mini Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
20004 Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson

20009 Rebel, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson 10": 2 competitors

20010 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson 10004 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
20002  Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred 10001 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

16": 1 competitor
16002 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau



Ring 1: Performance Grand Prix Qualifier

14": 1
14006

20": 3
20016
16009
20017

16": 5
16014
16008
16007
16006
16001

12": 1
12012

8": 1
08007

competitor
Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

competitors

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

competitors

Miso, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

competitor
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitor
Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Phelan

Ring 1: Grand Prix Qualifier

24": 2
24002
24001

22": 9
22013
22020
22017
22011
22010
22008
22007
22005
22002

competitors
Rhyze, Golden Retriever, Christina Turner
Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick

competitors

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine Ostiguy

Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

20": 10 competitors

20007
20014
20013
20010
20009
20008
20006
20005
20004
20002

14": 2
14004
14001

lé": 4
16004
16002
16005
12005

12": 1
12001

10": 1
10001

Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens

Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

Rebel, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner

Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson

Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred

competitors
Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
Olive, Mini Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

competitors

Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy

competitor
Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitor
Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

10

Ring 1: Performance III Snooker
14": 2 competitors
14006 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
14003 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

16": 6 competitors

16003 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

16012 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

16008 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

16010 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian

16011 Riley, All-American, Kathryn Antosh

16014 Miso, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth

20": 4 competitors

20011 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
20016 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
20021 Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
20017 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

12": 3 competitors

12003 Dyson, Mini Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
12012 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16007 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

8": 1 competitor
08007

Ring 1: Masters Snooker

22": 10 competitors

22013 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

22001 Nor'e, BC, Dawn Kubichko

22005 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22010 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22011 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

22012 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier

22014 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

22016 Logic, Australian Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas
22020 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

22002 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

24": 2 competitors
24001 Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick
24002

20": 4 competitors

20004 Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson
20005 Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
20014 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
20006 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

14": 2 competitors
14001 Olive, Mini Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
14004 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

12": 1 competitor
12001 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

16": 2 competitors
16002 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
16005 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

10": 2 competitors
10001 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt
10004 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Phelan

Rhyze, Golden Retriever, Christina Turner



Ring 1: Performance III/Veterans Jumpers Ring 2: Advanced Standard Rd #1

14": 2 competitors 22": 3 competitors
14006 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel 22022 Joplin, BC, Dawn Kubichko
14003 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras 22019 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

22017 Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson
16": 8 competitors

16003 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick 20": 1 competitor

16014 Miso, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth 20004 Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson
16012 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

16011 Riley, All-American, Kathryn Antosh 16": 1 competitor

16010 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian 16004 Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard

16008 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
16006 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

16001 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson Ring 2: Performance II Standard Rd #1
20": 3 competitors . . 16": 1 competitor
20016 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson 16010 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian

20021 Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
20017 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

12": 2 competitors Ring 2: Starters Standard Rd #1
12004 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick .
12003 Dyson, Mini Schnauzer, Meg Haviland 22": 6 competitors
22018 Ripple, BC, Cheryl Brickach
8": 1 competitor 22015 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson
08007 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Phelan 22009 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske
22008 Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine Ostiguy
4": 1 competitor 22007 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
04002 Jessie James, Corgi, Mary McCulloch 22003 Extra, BC, Sara Aubois

20": 4 competitors

20018 Jesse, BC, Barbara Fribourg
20008 Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner
20001 Kersee, BC, Barbara Fribourg

20": 6 competitors . 08008 Georgia, GSP, Courtney Longo
20010 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

20014 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
20007 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Ring 1: Masters Jumpers

20006 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff Ring 2: Performance I Standard Rd #1
20004 Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson
20009 Rebel, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson 20": 2 competitors

20019 Kyz, Doberman Pinscher, Ariel Vega
22": 11 competitors 20015 Finn, BC, Karen Pincins
22013 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson
22020 zim, BC, Melanie Behrens 14": 1 competitor
22017 Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson 14005 Liko, BC, Kathleen Hanson
22016 Logic, Australian Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas
22014 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson 12": 2 competitors
22001 Nor'e, BC, Dawn Kubichko 12006 Brody, Sheltie, Karen Pincins
22012 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier 12002 Freyja, Shiba Inu, Sarah Barrette
22011 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
22006 Magic, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson 8": 2 competitors
22005 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw 08005 Brody, All-Canadian, Lexi Paul
22002 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson 08004 Wally, Corgi, Lauren Marini

24": 1 competitor

24001 Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick Ring 2: Intro Standard Rd #1
16": 2 competitors 24": 1 competitor
16002 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau 24003 Brave, BC, Dawn Kubichko

12012 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
] 20": 2 competitors
14": 2 competitors . 08008 Georgia, GSP, Courtney Longo
14004 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer 08003 Molly, Aussie, Linda Eldred
14001 Olive, Mini Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
14": 1 competitor

12": 1 competitor 08009 Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson
12001 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

10": 2 competitors

10004 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
10001 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

11



Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers

22":

22022
22015
22009
22003

16":
16004

4

1

competitors

Joplin, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Extra, BC, Sara Aubois
competitor

Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard

Ring 2: Performance II Gamblers

16":
16011

1

competitor

Riley, All-American, Kathryn Antosh

Ring 2: Starters Gamblers

22":

22021
22018
22008

20":
20008

3

1

competitors

Tab, Lab, Pamela Pelletier

Ripple, BC, Cheryl Brickach

Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine Ostiguy

competitor
Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner

Ring 2: Performance I Gamblers

20":
20015

14":
14005

12":
12007
12006

8":
08005
08001

1

1

2

2

competitor

Finn, BC, Karen Pincins
competitor

Liko, BC, Kathleen Hanson
competitors

Onyx, Sheltie, Christina Turner
Brody, Sheltie, Karen Pincins
competitors

Brody, All-Canadian, Lexi Paul
Revel, Sheltie, Heather Witt

Ring 2: Intro Gamblers

20":
08003

14":
08009

1

1

competitor

Molly, Aussie, Linda Eldred
competitor

Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson

Ring 2: Advanced Snooker

22":

22022
22017
22015
22009
22007

5

competitors

Joplin, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson
Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson
Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

Ring 2: Starters Snooker

22":

22019
22018
22003

3

competitors

Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
Ripple, BC, Cheryl Brickach
Extra, BC, Sara Aubois

12

Ring 2: Performance I Snooker

14":
14005

12":
12007

8":
08005

1

1

1

competitor
Liko, BC, Kathleen Hanson

competitor
Onyx, Sheltie, Christina Turner
competitor

Brody, All-Canadian, Lexi Paul

Ring 2: Intro Snooker

14":
08009

1

competitor
Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson

Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers

22":

22022
22015
22007
22003

4

competitors

Joplin, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson
Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
Extra, BC, Sara Aubois

Ring 2: Starters Jumpers

24":
24003

22":

22021
22019
22018
22009

20":
20008
08008

1

4

2

competitor
Brave, BC, Dawn Kubichko
competitors

Tab, Lab, Pamela Pelletier
Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
Ripple, BC, Cheryl Brickach
Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

competitors
Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner
Georgia, GSP, Courtney Longo

Ring 2: Performance I Jumpers

20":
20019

14":
14005

12":
12002

8":
08006
08004
08001

1

1

1

3

competitor

Kyz, Doberman Pinscher, Ariel Vega
competitor

Liko, BC, Kathleen Hanson

competitor

Freyja, Shiba Inu, Sarah Barrette

competitors

G.I. Jane, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Judy Katzwinkel
Wally, Corgi, Lauren Marini

Revel, Sheltie, Heather Witt

Ring 2: Intro Jumpers

14":
08009

1

competitor
Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson



